
STOCKHOLM/Västerås
 INSTRUMENT  
APPROACH 
CHART – ICAO 

THR ELEV 6 ft, AD ELEV 21 ft 
OCH are related to THR. 
Circling OCH are related to AD ELEV 
BRG are MAG (True). 
ALT, HGT and ELEV in ft.

VÄSTERÅS TOWER 130.605 RNP RWY 01

EGNOS CH 55001 E 01A

















 









1
0 N

M

H
O

LD
IN

G

1m
in

M
A

X
 IA

S
 200 kt 

M
N

M
 2500

M
A

X
 F

L70

355

17
1° (176

.7° T
)

35
1° (356

.7° T
)

2500
Max IAS 210 kt

(IAF)276°(281.8°T)

312

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

00
6°

(0
11

.6
°T

)
[||4
.0
||>

2500

<||4.0||]

2500

(IAF/IF)

[||7
.1
||>

00
6°

 (
01

1
.6

°T
)

(FAF)

206

JOHANNISBERG

503

2500

(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)(MAPt)

1184

342
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BARO-VNAV NOT BELOW -20°C
VPA EXCEEDS 3.5°C ABOVE 37°C

Max IAS
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Map ① AD2_IAC_ESOW_RNP_01_5-7_1338468010_100,00

TA 5000 ft AMSL RDH 59.0 ft MAX SPEED within missed approach turn 200 kt IAS 

10 NM 5 5 0 10 NM


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EPITA OW801
(FAF)

1400

(IAF/IF)

2500 2500

VPA 3.25°(5.7%)
006° (011.6°T)

OCA(H)

RW01
(MAPt)

CLIMB STRAIGHT AHEAD TO 2500,
TURN RIGHT TO TIXES AND HOLD

No turn before MAPt

CAUTION:Visual Segment Surface (VSS) penetrated by trees
up to 82 ft AMSL RIGHT of RWY C/L in proximity of the THR

OCA (H) Final approach  Distance FAF-MAPt 7.1 NM 

Cat of ACFT A B C D Dist to RW 01 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 

LPV 339(333) 349(343) 358(352) 368(362) ALT 2480 2140 1790 1450 1100 760 410 

LNAV/VNAV 341(335) 351(345) 361(355) 371(365) 
LNAV 460 (454)

Circling 530(510) 550(530) 900(880) 900(880)

CHANGE: Editorial

AIP SVERIGE/SWEDEN
AD 2 ESOW 8 - 5

12 JUN 2025

LFV AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/2025



STOCKHOLM/Västerås

RNP RWY 01 via EPITA 

Path 
Desc 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly-
over 

Course  
°M(°T) 

Dist 
/Time 

Turn 
Dir 

Altitude Speed VPA/
RDH 

Rec 
Navaid 

Navigation 
Specification 

IF EPITA N - - - +2500 - - - RNP APCH

TF OW801 N 006°(011.6°) 4.0 NM - @2500 - - - RNP APCH

TF RW01 Y 006°(011.6°) 7.1 NM - @65 - - - RNP APCH

FA - - 006°(011.6°) - - @2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

DF TIXES Y - - R +2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

HM TIXES Y 351°(356.7°) 1 min R +2500 -200 - - RNAV 1

RNP RWY 01 via OW610 

Path 
Desc 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly-
over 

Course  
°M(°T) 

Dist 
/Time 

Turn 
Dir 

Altitude Speed VPA/
RDH 

Rec 
Navaid 

Navigation 
Specification 

IF OW610  N - - - +2500 -210 - - RNP APCH

TF EPITA N 276° (281.8°)  4.0 NM R +2500 -210 - - RNP APCH

TF OW801 N 006°(011.6°) 4.0 NM - @2500 - RNP APCH 

TF RW01 Y 006°(011.6°) 7.1 NM - @65 - - - RNP APCH

FA - - 006°(011.6°) - - @2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

DF TIXES Y - - R +2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

HM TIXES Y 351°(356.7°) 1 min R +2500 -200 - - RNAV 1

RNP RWY 01 via OW840 

Path 
Desc 

Waypoint 
Identifier 

Fly-
over 

Course  
°M(°T) 

Dist 
/Time 

Turn 
Dir 

Altitude Speed VPA/
RDH 

Rec 
Navaid 

Navigation 
Specification 

IF OW840  N - - - +2500 -210 - - RNP APCH

TF EPITA N 096° (101.5°)  4.0 NM L +2500 -210 - - RNP APCH

TF OW801 N 006°(011.6°) 4.0 NM - @2500 - RNP APCH 

TF RW01 Y 006°(011.6°) 7.1 NM - @65 - - - RNP APCH

FA - - 006°(011.6°) - - @2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

DF TIXES Y - - R +2500 -200 - - RNP APCH

HM TIXES Y 351°(356.7°) 1 min R +2500 -200 - - RNAV 1

AD 2 ESOW 8 - 6
12 JUN 2025 AIP SVERIGE/SWEDEN

AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/2025 LFV



STOCKHOLM/Västerås

FAS Data Block RNP RWY 01

AIP SVERIGE/SWEDEN
AD 2 ESOW 8 - 7

12 JUN 2025

LFV AIRAC AIP AMDT 3/2025
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